
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016357-2025 

Tender

Gallery 33 Refurbishment: Building Services Consultancy

Natural History Museum

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-016357
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0505ef 
Published 22 April 2025, 5:32pm

Scope 

Description

The Natural History Museum is running a competition for the provision of the following
consultancy services for the Gallery 33 Refurbishment:

•Mechanical Design Services

•Electrical Design Services

•Base-build Lighting Service

•Daylighting Modelling Services

•Acoustic Advice

As an optional addition to the scope, the Museum may appoint the same Supplier to
provide Mechanical Design Services and Electrical Design Services only for the
refurbishment of the Gallery 33 Air Handling Unit (AHU).

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Sound-insulation-and-room-

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016357-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016357-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Sound-insulation-and-room-acoustics-consultancy-services./3C44D9JGNX


Page 2 to 5

acoustics-consultancy-services./3C44D9JGNX

To respond to this opportunity, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/3C44D9JGNX

Total value (estimated)

£75,000 excluding VAT

£90,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

22 June 2025 to 2 October 2027

2 years, 3 months, 11 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71313200 - Sound insulation and room acoustics consultancy services

71318000 - Advisory and consultative engineering services

71321000 - Engineering design services for mechanical and electrical installations for
buildings

71333000 - Mechanical engineering services

71334000 - Mechanical and electrical engineering services

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Sound-insulation-and-room-acoustics-consultancy-services./3C44D9JGNX
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/3C44D9JGNX


Page 3 to 5

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

27 May 2025, 1:00pm

Tender submission deadline

27 May 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://www.delta-esourcing.com


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Case studies,
Experience,
Methodology, Staffing

Long criteria
description

Quality 50%

Gallery 33
Refurbishment Building
Services Consultancy
and Gallery 33 AHU
Refurbishment
Consultancy Services

Long criteria
description

Price 40%

Social Values Long criteria
description

Quality 10%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Natural History Museum

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJBJ-4723-MZPX

Cromwell Road

London

SW75BD



Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

Contact name: Vicky Lee

Email: v.lee@nhm.ac.uk

Region: UKI33 - Kensington & Chelsea and Hammersmith & Fulham

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:v.lee@nhm.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Natural History Museum


		2026-02-23T17:23:44+0000
	TCPDF




